GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH]
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - | 0054
(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.L/CTB/430/2015-16/ | ¢ Dated: 97’{5 § o/

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department. GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03 March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rlfo Qutsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context. all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service prowviders are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department. GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.ef. 03" March'2017 positvely otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to crsure
the compliance of above said noufication in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s Sainath Sales and Services Pvt. Ltd.
341 E. Anand Marg. East Babarpur.

Shahdara. Delhi-110032 .
o
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OS.D. (CTB)
Encl: As above.
No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-16/ ¢ Dated: | iy i, o, 5

Copy for information & necessary action to:
P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.
All RDEs
All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of
Education.
A0

9  Guard file. I‘%ﬁ

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.5.D. (CTB)

NN A w N —

My Comp/D:iE /MK/Sanitation/Letters

48






GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - | 10054
(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ ) Dated: 57/sy, 1
ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March'2017 (Copy enclosed).
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/lo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers arc hercby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March'2017 positively otherwise

necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s Krystal Integrated Services Pvt. Ltd.
L-46/327, Mahipal Pur Extn..
Street No. 1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37. U
Y
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.S.D. (CTB)

Encl: As above.

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ | Dated: - ’,’//’,:, 7/ v,
Copy for information & necessary action to: ’

P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD

Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.

OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

N AW —

co

Education. A
9 Guard file. - {g\ég/ |

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.5.D. (CTB)

My Comp/D:E:/MK/Sanitation/Letters

49



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - 110054
(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ | 7 Dated: o 729 | 1 ;

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addi LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March’2017 (Copy enclosed).
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/o Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekeeping Service providers are nereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of LabougDepartment, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.c.f. 03" March'2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s ACME Excellent Management Pvt. Ltd.
E-5, UGF, LSC, DDA Market, M.O.R. Land, o

I}
New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60
j g é ﬂ,
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.S.D. (CTB)
Encl: As above.
No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-16/ | 4 Dated: & 721y i

Copy for information & necessary action to:

| P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD

Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD

where outsourced sanitation workers are working.

8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of
Education.

9 Guard file. e Kéi

NV AW

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.S.D. (CTB)

My Comp/D:E:/MK/Sanitation/Letters

A0



.TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY PARTIV)
GOV™ 'NMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
(LABOUR DEPARTMENT)

5-Shamnath Marg.Delhi-54

Dated : Cé). e3f 2017

NO. N Z

NOTIFICATION

No F.Addl1.C Lab MW 2016 - In exercise of the powers conferred by

sub-section (21 of section 3 of the Minimum Wages Act. 1948 (XI of 1948) read
with the Government of India. erstwhile Ministn of States notification No.104-]
dated the 24th August. 1930 and Minism of Home Affairs noufication
No.S O 230 dated the 6th Februan . 1967 and all other powers enabling him in this
behalf anc :n continuation of notitication no. F 12 (11142 11 MW Lab 2025-2047
dated the 267 July. 2011, the Lt Governor of the National Capital Territory ot
Delhi. aiter considering the recommendations of the Minimum \Wages Advisory
Committze constituted vide notification no. 153416) MW | 2008 Lab. 1839 dated
the 137 September. 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Minimum
Wages Act 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 237 Februarnv. 2017 of
Govermnrexn: of National Capital Territon of Delhi is pleased to revise. the
minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen emplovees mentioned in all the
Schedule  employments as  mentioned in  earlier notification Pl
(1142 TINMW Lab 2023-2047 dated the 26" July, 2011. in the National Capital
Termitory of Delhi. namels :-

no.

Schedule of Category of Minimum rates of wages in
Emplovments Workmen/Employees Rupees
Per month Per day
Unskilled 13,350/- 513 -
Semi-skilled - 14,698:- 365 -
All Schedule ?kﬂled 16,182/- 617,.
emplovments | -

"Clerical and supervisory staff

Non Matriculate

' T e
- 14,698/- 36

Matriculate but
Graduate

not

16,1827

Cranned hy (‘.nm.anner

I

&\




| Grraduate and above l | 7.604/- 7 [()77/— ]

| | | |

rhese rates shall come into Toree with effect from the date of notification in the
Oftien! Gazette.

Note: Lo The minimum rates of wages being [ixed are linked with All India
Consumer Price Index Series, 2001 (Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance
neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
L.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for
Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80
per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly, i.c., on
st Apal and st October cach year afler taking into account the average index
nurhers for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the
cusmers yearsespeetivaly,

2.

bocase there is dectine in Al India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which
dearness altowance apparenty decreases, ig that case there shall be no impact on
notified  apphicable mintewm mites of wages for  different  category  of

workimen-emplovees

3o Amount of Dearmness Mlowanee i teaction, ifany, would be rounded off 1o the

nest hieher rupee.

2 bUos turther coned i sl oo on i miimmum rates of wages, all
workmen who are convered uneder Phe doapiosees State Insurance Act, 1948 and
Perplovees Provident Fund & Ve Procsions At 1952 and the emplovers would
continue to deposit employer’ s coninbution towards ESI and PF as per prescribed

rates of contnibution.

By order and in the name of
the Lieutenant Governor of the
National Capital Territory of Delhi,

b
&EV}_
(A.K. Singh)
Secretary (Labour)
Dated : 03./63/2017




E
W_.{::; 73 i‘l_l_fj.f —33H)D Wy Yrd {1 BE‘(Aﬂ:\-_—’.J'_F[L\: _JLL_':L:[K.J;:"}“,)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WRMUT
EXTRAORDINARY
wifireT | weThvm
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY B o
T feestt, wifar, wrd 4, 2017 /TR 13, 1938 [nnnafe 7 394
N NF) DELHL SATURDAY. MARCH 4. 2017/PHALGUNA 13, 1938 IN.CUT.D. No. 394
v
=
PART—IV
T THUE eu AT freeit o
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TFRRITORY OF DELHI
w8 faar
sfergam
c‘r:\'ﬁ.. 3 ‘T’_t’ 207
w1 IR M/ N UGy /2016 / 4859, — -4tk s 1 E wfaiNen jgas (1848 &l XI) &
fI7 s sl dad i & ogmn e A L GER Al 1o cen s M - TEY
4 Tedo1950 @ wRgHEm ¢ o1ps- 7o TE FH @ fIRIE ¢ evd® 197 @ SHRNEEY
530 U $HE MU St TR efdi@ A ogf FEe g9 0 s Rqie o6 HAHE 2011 F
PUPTTOH TT 12031427010 TR Swy s MH /20232047 6 M G AT drelt CIESCEIEINRE SR
L e el R Reel @ suererma sgeam Fogd Wy 1948 @ a5 @ w1
ST RAE 15 e 2016 W sRREE @ 1308) S Tw S /1 /2008 /SR 1859 g afew
R AGTER AATRSY aftfy @ el @ fQur @93 @ geae oen T o a3 fReh w
wTd 25 HYAd, 2017 & WA wed Fvia wwn a6 @ aee U et & el 4 A o6
ATTE 2011 B QI RRET W ouw 12(1)142/ 11 /09 Sy M1/ 2023-2047 A Sfeftaa wi s
e A Sfectn wfiE  wraREl & an @ fag sgEan aa aw e el wyfe -
e IR T el R el T e s e
_ ; uftrre | ufafes '
|t SEgE ot Lsiasvra 13350 4 — EE= M sliis
me@na__ - _ . TV 565,
: 3T B 16182~ 622, -
- FEftee e grael meerd an e S i
R T
. Cosign - e e oy " i ST [ <l _
' ! t‘iﬁ‘«’zﬁﬂ R ﬁ“{m‘d T8 16 182 622
= B A 3:}‘}_?_3?1# TR I Ty et o -

L2 DG 3

S

B3



’ DELHI GAZEITE  EXTRAORDINARY Pakr I\

CTER) TR 9 FfeE @ i A T AT '

e 1 aaa & gET = Pad giae kAl JUHIR o0 gaatd @l 2001 (AR 2001=100; ¥
Wi B HETE AR <Yg@id S o fTY, AR @ 43 by B fen wud 135 ufa wige, suEee
5 N3 Tl 150 TR @iRe GYA @ fon TUd 165 ufa @ge. AW Ad@ce @ foa s iso ufd
cgm Agmee W Hujve 48 @ fm wud 165 Wi @ige SR dgue @ IR 9w & f3w FEn o180
gf* wige ¥ U B e A gl yid Ta o & g @ R qun A @ @ SHel 8 G #
AU lrga gEETE TR $) AGT Sl a4 01 el qu1 01 AR B |

2 afy wiflge wRdm ImiE geu gadrd § FA ad F oA gud uRum @Eu Jemg v 0 el
i ep Ry A B et @ o9fe s edad @ B e @ fav sRRfad @ [ Tegh oo
TS TMIE R OT

ARG S

SETE us gt G ot Rjedqen (TS A R OT €8 3T Ardiid P iota BFTENREIC I RNRCILS ' ox s

wil gy W gt W RO AgEd @ mEan TR A AR @ aveld W e Fea

: ]
Sup ot qgss wn o FTars wiaw AR e @ raes afaftrm o1ese 8 gmae g opooer

TEIRC LS F CXTIA 2 F MIEy Lrrgen gUEsg out TR bl HUan S bt A ST
e ln M e SR SRS T R e L T Cons s S

PSR F U IS s FU AR BT AR

P
LABSOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
Delht, the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. AddLLC/T.abMIW/2016/4859.—Ilu exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section 2o section 5 o
P Nimmuin Wages Act 1948 (X of 19481 read with the Government of India, erstwhile Minsstry of States noufication
Soocnd Ddaned the J9th Aogust 1950 and Mimistry of Home Affarrs nothication No S 0 530 dated the 6t Februan
i and all vther powers enabhing himoan this behalf and in continuaton of notificstion no b L2052 MWL b
D028 2047 dated the 267 Juby. 2010, the Lt Guvernor of the National Capiial Termtory of Deltu, aler considening the

Sommendations 0! the Mimmmuam Wages  Advisorsy Committee constituted vide notificatton 0

Doin)/MW/L20080ab 185 dated the 187 September. 2006 under sub-section 11 ol section 3 of the Minunue,
Vogees Act T948 and Cabinet Decivon no 2466 dated the 25" February, 2017 of Governent of National Capital
story of Dethy o pleased wo revise. the mumnmuin rates of wages for the class of workmen/employeey mentiened i adi
~o Schedule emplosvinents as mentoned o carlier notfication no b2 D32 MW Lab 2023 2047 dated the
_eduby, 20000 tne Navonal Capntal Termtors of Delhn namely

b, e . mE= - e
Schedule of Employments | Category of | Minimumn rates of wages in Rupees
| Workmen/Employees —_— i S R
§ . Per month Per day
f Unskilled . 13.350/- | 5137
j =3 =S BN S
| | Seomi-skilied W 14.69%/- | 565/- !
All Schedule employments ‘ JL . s

| Skilled 16.182/- [ 622/

- Clenical and supervisory stafl

i , | N i '
Non Matriculate 14,098/ | 505/ 3
| Matnculate but not Graduate | 16,182/ 622-
e - : i P s s o,
- Graduate and above L 604;- L 677
i - U G

™M



)

PArT 1V DELHI GAZETTE : EXTRAORDINARY

«hese rates shall comie into force with effect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette

I. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consuiner Price Index Series, 2001 (Base
.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs

Naote:
2000=100) For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate ol adjustment shall be Rs

L 30 per pownt for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matriculates, Ry 1.65 per point
fvor Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80 per point for Graduate and above Adjustment will be made six monthly,
re.on IstApril and 1st October each vear after taking into account the average index numbers for July to December of
the previous vear and January to June of the current year respectively.
2 I case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness allowance apparently
devcreases. in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable minimum rites of wages lor different category ol
workmen/employees.
dnount of Dearness Allowance o fraction. if any, would be rounded off to the next hugher rupee

o b further clarified i atter revicon womimmum rates of wages, all workmen who wie cosered under The
Erprovees State Insurance: Act, 1948 amid Employvees Provident Fund & Mise. Provisions Act 1952 and the emplovers
sl continue to deposit ciployver’s contribution towards ESTand PE as per nreseribed rates of contribution

By Order and in the Name of the Licutenant Governer

e the Natwonal Capital Ternitory o Delh:

A K SINGH. Secy (L ABOUR

Uploaded by Die. of Printing at. Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapun. New Dclh“i—l 10064
and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-1 10054,

SARVESH Drgitalty i oy
LARVE S KUMAR
KUMAR Pty

Date. 201 7010 v pans

SRIVASTAVA 257




gov.in#~

o pottal of India

Jov.in

—— .

2f NCT of Delhl

LABOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
Delhi, the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. Addl.LC/Lab/MW /2016/4859.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2)
of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (X1 of 1948) read with the Government of India,
erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-] dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministry of
Home Affairs notification No.S.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers
vrabling himin this benalf and in continuation of notification no, F.12 (1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023~
2047 dated the 26th July, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delh:, after
wenwidenng the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide
aolfication no. 13(16)/MW/1/2008/Lab /1859 dated the 15th September, 2016 under sub-
section (1) of section 5 of the Mimimum Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 datec
the 25th February, 2017 of Government of National Capital Terntory of Delhi 1s pleased to revisc,
the rumimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all the Schedule
cmnloyments as mentioned n earher notification no. F.12 {1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 datec
the 26th July, 2011, 1n the National Capita! Terntory of Delh, namely: —

Unskilled 13,350/ 513/-
Sem skiled P 14,698/- 5657
Skilled 16,182/~ 622/-
Clencal and supervisory staff

Non Matnculate 14,698/- 565/-
Matriculate but not 16,182/ 622/-
Graguate

Gracuatle and above 17,604/- 677/-

e rates shall come into force with effect trom the date of notification in the Offical Gazette.

Note: 1. The mimimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Index
Senes, 2001 (Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment
stail e Rs. 1.35 per pont for Unskilied, Rs. 1.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per pomnt for
Shkilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matniculates, Rs, 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not
Sroduate and Rs. 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
&, on 1st April and 1st October each year after taking into account the average index numbers
for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively.

2.1n case there 1s decline in All India Corsumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness
allowance apparently decreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable
minimum rates of wages for different category of workmen/employees,

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance in fractian, if any, would be rounded off to the next higher
rupee.

4. It s further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are

covered under The Employees State lnsurance Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc.
Fruvisions Act, 1952 and the employers would continue to deposit employer’s contribution

towaras ESI and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Lieutenant Governor
of the National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

Last Updated : 05 Apr,2017

Sea
« A m m of
Allotment Govt, of Delh: (e

DRelt Budget 2017 18
« Discontinuation of physi o
printing of Government of
India Gazetes
| <

hiring of contractual mang

- 10N ‘f e A "I"H;
for the post of Otner Persc
Members for Lok Adalats

. i 10 din
Comprehension Tegt or &
Act

o Ioviling Nemton s e
14 Mar 16

< Listof Aftigavits

- Noblication of [t foe:

« Quhnge Compleint Registr o
. Qn Ling Serviges For

r rate Of men
. rs for
Convenience
. n Lin istraupn fur Sr
And Establishmaont

Contact for Help/Grievance Redressal | Vacancy | Messages|RTI Act 2005

0o

26



